## MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR

Moraj Design and Decorators (DnD) Building, Adjacent to Mihan Flyover, Near OIL Depot, Khapri, Wardha Road, Nagpur 44 11 08 [Maharashtra]

\_\_\_\_\_

## **CORRIGENDUM-2**

TO

INVITING TENDER FOR HOUSE KEEPING SERVICES AND OTHER SEMISKILLED PERSONNEL LIKE CARPENTER, PLUMBER

Existing Detail in Tender document on Page No.01		Modified Detail in Tender document on Page No.01	
DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER	07 March 2020 at 10:00 a.m.	DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER	07 March 2020 at 10:00 a.m.
LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER	27 March 2020 at 5:00 p.m.	LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER	15 April 2020 at 5:00 p.m.
DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	28 March 2020 at 3:30 p.m.	DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	15 April 2020 at 3:30 p.m.
Existing Detail in Tender document on Page No.02		Modified Detail in Tender document on Page No.02	
The bidders can collect the Tender documents/forms containing detailed specifications, terms, and conditions of Tender, by mentioning the Tender <b>NOTICE No.</b> <b>MNLU,NAGPUR/HK/2019-2020/02 Dt.07.03.2020</b> from 07.03.2020 to 27.03.2020 in-person or sending self-addressed Envelope, invariably along-with Bank Draft of <b>Rs.</b> <b>2000/-</b> (Rs. Two Thousand Only, <u>Non-refundable</u> ) drawn in favor of The Registrar, MNLU, Nagpur, towards the cost of TENDER FORM.		The bidders can collect the Tender documents/forms containing detailed specifications, terms, and conditions of Tender, by mentioning the Tender <b>NOTICE No. MNLU,NAGPUR/HK/2019-2020/02 Dt.07.03.2020</b> from 07.03.2020 to15.04.2020 in-person or sending self-addressed Envelope, invariably along-with Bank Draft of <b>Rs. 2000/-</b> (Rs. Two Thousand Only, <u>Non-refundable</u> ) drawn in favor of The Registrar, MNLU, Nagpur, towards the cost of TENDER FORM.	
MNLU, Nagpur will not be responsible for postal delay/non-receipt of Tender form/DD sent through the post. Tender forms duly filled in all respect in the original prescribed format only, supplied by the MNLU, Nagpur duly superscribed, with the name of Tender No. MNLU,Nagpur/HK/2017-18/02 Dt.07.03.2020, should reach in the office of the Registrar, MNLU Nagpur, Moraj Design and Decorator Building (DnD) Near Oil Depot, Mihan Flyover, Wardha Road, Khapri, Nagpur–441108, Maharashtra on or before 27.03.2020 up to 5:00 p.m. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tender offer. Tender received without Tender fee and received after stipulated date and time will not be accepted.		MNLU, Nagpur will not be responsible for postal delay/non-receipt of Tender form/DD sent through the post. Tender forms duly filled in all respect in the original prescribed format only, supplied by the MNLU, Nagpur duly superscribed, with the name of Tender No. MNLU,Nagpur/HK/2017-18/02 Dt.07.03.2020, should reach in the office of the Registrar, MNLU Nagpur, Moraj Design and Decorator Building (DnD) Near Oil Depot, Mihan Flyover, Wardha Road, Khapri, Nagpur–441108, Maharashtra on or before 15.04.2020 up to 5:00 p.m. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tender offer. Tender received without Tender fee and received after stipulated date and time will not be accepted.	

Existing Detail in Tender document on Page No.03	Modified Detail in Tender document on Page No.03	
vi) The TENDER documents shall be hand-delivered or sent by post/courier at the following address on or before-27.03.2020 <b>TENDERS received after stipulated date and time will not be accepted.</b>	vi) The TENDER documents shall be hand-delivered or sent by post/courier at the following address on or before-15.04.2020 <b>TENDERS received after stipulated date and time will not be accepted.</b>	
Existing Detail in Tender document on Page No.06	Modified Detail in Tender document on Page No.06	
Sealed envelope has to be submitted in the "Tender Box" kept in Registrar, MNLU, Nagpur, Moraj Design & Decorator Building (DnD) Near Oil Depot, Mihan Flyover, Wardha Road, Khapri, Nagpur – 441108 on any working day <b>or</b> before 5:00 p.m. on <b>27.03.2020.</b> Bids received after the last date and time of submission as indicated in the tender notice will not be considered and will lead to rejection. The accepted bids will be opened <b>on 28.03.2020 at 3.30 p.m</b> .	Sealed envelope has to be submitted in the "Tender Box" kept in Registrar, MNLU, Nagpur, Moraj Design & Decorator Building (DnD) Near Oil Depot, Mihan Flyover, Wardha Road, Khapri, Nagpur – 441108 on any working day or before 5:00 p.m. on <b>15.04.2020</b> . Bids received after the last date and time of submission as indicated in the tender notice will not be considered and will lead to rejection. The accepted bids will be opened on <b>16.04.2020 at 3.30 p.m</b> .	
Existing Detail in Tender document on Page No.07	Modified Detail in Tender document on Page No.07	
<ul> <li>13. Bidders are requested to provide their offer latest by (Please refer advertisement)</li> <li>5.00 p.m. on or before 27.03.2020</li> <li>All Communication are to be addressed to –</li> <li>The Registrar,</li> <li>Maharashtra National Law University, Nagpur</li> <li>Moraj Design and Decorator Building (DnD)</li> <li>Near Oil Depot, Mihan Flyover, Wardha Road, Khapri, Nagpur – 441108</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>13. Bidders are requested to provide their offer latest by (Please refer advertisement) 5.00 p.m. on or before 15.04.2020</li> <li>All Communication are to be addressed to –</li> <li>The Registrar,</li> <li>Maharashtra National Law University, Nagpur</li> <li>Moraj Design and Decorator Building (DnD)</li> <li>Near Oil Depot, Mihan Flyover, Wardha Road, Khapri, Nagpur – 441108</li> </ul>	
Existing Detail in Tender document on Page No.11	Modified Detail in Tender document on Page No.11	
SCHEDULE TO QUOTATION IFB NO. : MNLU, Nagpur/HK/2019-20/02 07.03.2020	SCHEDULE TO QUOTATION IFB NO.         :         MNLU, Nagpur/HK/2019-           20/02         07.03.2020         :	
PRICE : Rs. 2000/-	PRICE : Rs. 2000/-	
LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER : 27.03.2020 up-to 5:00 p.m.	LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF TENDER : 15.04.2020 up-to 5:00 p.m.	
DATE OF OPENING TENDER : 28.03.2020 at 3:30 p.m.	DATE OF OPENING TENDER : 16.04.2020 at 3:30 p.m.	
QUOTATION MUST REMAIN VALID FOR : 180 days from the date of opening of the Tender	QUOTATION MUST REMAIN VALID FOR : 180 days from the date of opening of the Tender	

Note: Those are submitted tender documents need not to submit again.

Rest of the terms and conditions shall remain Unchanged.